'  said tract being more particularly bounded and described as
follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the Easterly sideline' of Green
Street with' the Southerly -sideline of Franklin Street, thence
running 5 88® 00' 35" E following the Southerly sideline of
Franklin Sltreet^, = a distance of one hundred fifty-five and
fifteen hundredths' (155.15) feet, more or' less, to a point
approximately five- (5) feet beyond the chain link fence to the
title line" fas. shown on said plan to the northwesterly corner

of land now or formerly of Len and Lucille Cater: thence turning
and running S 01° 21' 00' W following the "title line", as shown